ş	
To 3 ca	3125467
(Requestor's Name)	
(Address)	
(Address)	200024243702
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	
(Business Entity Name)	10/23/0301039022 **70.00
(Document Number)	ro/30/03
Certified Copies Certificates of Status	
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	SECRETARY TALLAHASS
	PM 6: 42 ELFLORIDA
Office Use Only	
	Aleutt
	TOCH-

Alew Pr Decen-4

# TRANSMITTAL LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

# SUBJECT: Lifelong Software CAMADA Inc. APROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed are an original and one (1) copy of the articles of incorporation and a check for:

\$70.00 Filing Fee

☐ \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status ■ \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy

Status

ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

 FROM:
 Name (Printed or typed)

 Michael Jay Raterink, Esquire

 Michael Jay Raterink, JD, Esq, PA

 1459 Tallevast Road

 Sarasota, FL 34243-5036

 City, State & Zip

 941-359-6455

 Daytime Telephone number

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

### ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF Lifelong Software Canada, Inc.

In compliance with Chapter 607 Florida Statutes

#### ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the corporation is Lifelong Software Canada, Inc.

#### Article II PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal place of business/mailing address is:

555 Legget Drive Tower A, Suite 304 Canata, Ontario K2K2X3 Canada

# Article IV SHARES

The number of shares of stock is:

10,000 shares of no par value Common Stock.

#### Article VI REGISTERED AGENT

The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is:

Michael Jay Raterink, J.D., Esq., P.A. 1459 Tallevast Road Sarasota, Florida, 34243-5036

### ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the Incorporator is:

Michael Jay Raterink, J.D., Esq., P.A. 1459 Tallevast Road Sarasota, Florida, 34243-5036

# ARTICLE VIII CORPORATE EXISTENCE

The corporate existence begins October 30, 2003.

03 OCT 29 PH 6: 42

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and executed these Articles of Incorporation on the date below.

Michael Jay Raterink, J.D., Esq., P.A.

Date: October 28, 2003

3

Michael Jay Raterink,

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity.

Michael Jay Raterink, J.D., Esq., P.A.

By: Michael Jay Raterink. sauire

Date: October 28, 2003